Verband für Kleine Münsterländer e.V.

Appendix 2 to the Breeding Regulations (ZO) "Fee Schedule" - effective as of September 1, 2022

01.	Cost for each application	
	for members	\$ 30.00
	for non-members	\$ 60.00
02.	Kennel Registration, total	
	Registration of a kennel name	\$ 67.50
	VDH fee	\$ 45.00
	Cost for each application (see above)	\$ 30.00
	Annual Breed Book	\$ 45.00
03.	Conversion to an international kennel registration, total	al
	Cost for each application (see above)	\$ 30.00
	VDH fee	\$ 45.00
04.	Litter registration, total	
•	Registration of a litter	\$ 25.50
	Cost for each application (see above)	\$ 30.00
	Preparation of a pedigree per puppy	\$ 27.00
	Solidarity surcharge per puppy	\$ 4.50
	Transponder (chip) / puppy	\$ 28.50
	Breed Book	\$ 45.00
05.	Breeding Yearbook	
05.	Breed Book / Germany	\$ 45.00
	Breed Book / Europe	\$ 61.50
06.	Entry in the Registry	\$ 450.00
00.		Ψ 100100
07.	Issuing a replacement pedigree	.
	for members	\$ 37.50
	for non-members	\$ 52.50
	+ Cost per application for members	\$ 30.00
	+ Cost per application for non-members	\$ 60.00
08.	Photo publication in the Breed Book	\$ 52.50
09.	HD fee	\$ 60.00
4.0	UD as a substitution has a substitution of the	Ф 00 <u>5</u> 00
10.	HD re-evaluation by a senior specialist (Obergutachten)	\$ 225.00
11.	EU fee	\$ 90.00
	20 100	Ψ 00.00
12.	EU re-evaluation by a senior specialist (Obergutachten)	\$ 225.00
13.	Mating certificate (Stud tax 31 + Solidarity surcharge 30)	\$ 91.50
14.	Mating certificate for foreign breedings (40 € KIM-Germany and 31 € KIM-International)	\$ 106.50
15.	Fee for single registrations	\$ 52.50

16.	Late payment fee	\$ 105.00
17.	Fine for violations of the Breeding Regulations, up to	\$ 750.00
18.	Fine for litter registration with later approval of the Breeding Commission,	\$ 90.00 per puppy pedigree
19.	Late payment fee for Landesgruppen when reporting Breed Show and Test Results after the deadline	\$105.00
20.	Late payment fee for dog owners for exceeding deadlines by four weeks when submitting applications	\$37.50
21.	Fee for filing an appeal against decisions of the Breeding Commission, receipt of the fee in the account within 2 weeks.	\$150.00

Appendix 2 to the Breeding Regulations was adopted at the AGM 2022 and amended with modifications on 19.06.2022 and becomes effective upon publication.